Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice
Proportional technology
2 | 188
Series 1700 Miniaturized proportional pressure regulator
2
A
ir
 S

M8 CONNECTOR, 4 POLES
Proportional pressure regulator with external feedback►
Ordering code
170EPM.V.M.G.E
P
V
G
PROTECTION
0 = Parameter 18 active
2 = Parameter 18 not active
VERSION
T = Voltage signal
C = Current signal
PRESSURE RANGE
001= Range 0 - 1 bar
005= Range 0 - 5 bar
009= Range 0 - 9 bar
1 : +24 VDC
2 : IN     (A)
3 : GND
4 : OUT (A)P-OUT
PWR 34
12
M8 CONNECTOR, 4 POLES
4
2
3
1
PIN
1
2
3
4
DESCRIPTION
+24 VDC
ANALOG  INPUT
GND
ANALOG OUTPUT
R2.7
R2.7
3
.5
3
.5
3.314.912.95.3
3
.5
4
.3
1
.5
1
.5
8
.6
4
.3
53
26.5
9.1
44.9
Ø1
MOUNTING INTERFACE
M3 x6
v Ø4.7 x1
Mounting interface

Multiple M5 In-Line Base►
Multiple M5 Bottom Entry Base►
Ordering code
170MN.FO
N. PLACES
2=2 places (weight gr.100)
3=3 places (weight gr.150)
4=4 places (weight gr.200)
5=5 places (weight gr.250)
6=6 places (weight gr.300)
7=7 places (weight gr.350)
8=8 places (weight gr.400)
9=9 places (weight gr.450)
10=10 places (weight gr. 500)
N
Ordering code
170MN.FV
N. PLACES
2=2 places (weight gr.100)
3=3 places (weight gr.150)
4=4 places (weight gr.200)
5=5 places (weight gr.250)
6=6 places (weight gr.300)
7=7 places (weight gr.350)
8=8 places (weight gr.400)
9=9 places (weight gr.450)
10=10 places (weight gr. 500)
N
M4
(2 holes)
DIMEN.
A
B
C
2 PLA.
48
40
0
3 PLA.
64
56
16
4 PLA.
80
72
32
5 PLA.
96
88
48
6 PLA.
112
104
64
7 PLA.
128
120
80
8 PLA.
144
136
96
9 PLA.
160
152
112
10 PLA.
176
168
128
Ø4.2
(4 through holes)
N° PLACES
A
17.75 16
51
4
.5
4
5
7
.5
7
.5
4
25.75 C

Multiple M5 Bottom Entry Base with External Feedback►
Clip►
Ordering code
800.00
Ordering code
170MN.EFO
N
N. PLACES
2=2 places (weight gr.100)
3=3 places (weight gr.150)
4=4 places (weight gr.200)
5=5 places (weight gr.250)
6=6 places (weight gr.300)
7=7 places (weight gr.350)
8=8 places (weight gr.400)
9=9 places (weight gr.450)
10=10 places (weight gr. 500)
4
4
5
7
.5
7
.5
25.75 C
B4 4
M5
M5
17.75 16
A
51
4
.5
14.25
16
5
1
4
.5
20
6
0
17.75
14.25
3.25
M4
(2 holes)
Ø4.2
(4 through holes)
DIMEN.
A
B
C
2 PLA.
48
40
0
3 PLA.
64
56
16
4 PLA.
80
72
32
5 PLA.
96
88
48
6 PLA.
112
104
64
7 PLA.
128

128
N° PLACES
Ordering code
170MN.EFV
N
N. PLACES
2=2 places (weight gr.100)
3=3 places (weight gr.150)
4=4 places (weight gr.200)
5=5 places (weight gr.250)
6=6 places (weight gr.300)
7=7 places (weight gr.350)
8=8 places (weight gr.400)
9=9 places (weight gr.450)
10=10 places (weight gr. 500)
2
0
A
4
0
4
9
B4 4
7
.5
M5x0.8
6
0
1
1
16 1.5
16
16
4
5
7
.5
Ø4.2
(4 through holes)
DIMEN.
A
B
2 PLA.
48
40
3 PLA.
64
56
4 PLA.
80
72
5 PLA.
96
88
6 PLA.
112
104
7 PLA.
128
120
8 PLA.
144
136
9 PLA.
160
152
10 PLA.
176
168